IKEA ruft den METALLISK Espressokocher 0.4l zurück - Explosionsgefahr

Quelle: Inter IKEA Systems BV

IKEA METALLISK espresso maker 0.4 liter pull-out stainless steel safety valve with date seals between 2040 and 2204

IKEA requires all customers who have purchased a METALLISK 0.4L espresso maker with a stamped stainless steel safety valve date between 2040 and 2204 (YYWW) to stop using it and return the product to IKEA for a full refund. There is an increased risk that the product may explode during use.

For IKEA, safety and health are of the highest priority. That’s why IKEA is recalling the METALLISK espresso maker with a stainless steel safety valve With date stamps between 2040 and 2204 (YYWW) Back. There is an increased risk that the product may explode during use. This risk stems from the change in the materials and structure of the safety valve, therefore only products with a stainless steel (silver/grey) safety valve are affected by this recall.

METALLISK espresso maker with stainless steel safety valve With date stamps between 2040 and 2204 (JJWW) can be returned to any IKEA store for a full refund. Proof of purchase (receipt) is not required.

More information at www.IKEA.de or by calling the IKEA toll-free number 0800-0001041.

IKEA apologizes to all customers for the inconvenience caused by the return process.

See also  EnBW and BP have won a contract to build a large offshore wind farm

LEAVE A REPLY

Please enter your comment!
Please enter your name here